City of Mesquite, Texas



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	19-4465	Version:	1	Name:	Z0919-0106 - Cannaday Elem CUP		
Туре:	Agenda Item			Status:	Passed		
File created:	10/17/2019			In control:	City Council		
On agenda:	11/4/2019			Final action:	11/4/2019		
Title:	Conduct a public hearing and consider an ordinance for Application No. Z0819-0106, submitted by Brian Wyatt of WRA Architects, Inc., for a change of zoning from Single-Family Residential to Single- Family Residential with a Conditional Use Permit allowing an elementary school located at 2701 Chisholm Trail. (Two responses in favor and none in opposition to the application have been received from property owners within the statutory notification area. The Planning and Zoning Commission recommends approval of the application.)						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Staff report & maps - Cannaday, 2. P&Z Minutes, 3. Ordinance - Z0819-106						
Date	Ver. Action By	,		Act	on Result		

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	
11/4/2019	1	City Council	Approved	Pass	

Conduct a public hearing and consider an ordinance for Application No. Z0819-0106, submitted by Brian Wyatt of WRA Architects, Inc., for a change of zoning from Single-Family Residential to Single-Family Residential with a Conditional Use Permit allowing an elementary school located at 2701 Chisholm Trail.

(Two responses in favor and none in opposition to the application have been received from property owners within the statutory notification area. The Planning and Zoning Commission recommends approval of the application.)

The Mesquite Independent School District proposes the construction of 11 additional classrooms to the existing Cannaday Elementary School. This addition will eliminate portable classrooms from the campus. Extensions of the fire lane and parent drop off lane will also be constructed. A Traffic Impact Analysis and a Traffic Management Plan were completed and accepted by the Traffic Engineering Division.

On October 14, 2019, the Planning and Zoning Commission voted unanimously to approve Application No. Z0919-0106, for a change of zoning from Residential Single-family to Residential Single-family with a Conditional Use Permit to allow an elementary school.

Recommended/Desired Action

After the public hearing, staff recommends approval.

Attachment(s)

Staff report & maps P&Z minutes Ordinance

Drafter

Jeff Armstrong

Head of Department

Jeff Armstrong